Total stockholders’ equity   42,136   98,985

Total capitalization   $ 42,136  $ 98,985

16

Table of Contents

DILUTION

The net tangible book value of our common stock as of June 30, 2003 was approximately $42.1 million, or $1.54 per share. Net tangible book value per
share represents the amount of our total assets, excluding net intangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our common stock
outstanding.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value, other than to give effect to the sale of 7,650,000 shares of common stock offered
by us in this prospectus at the assumed public offering price, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by
us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 would have been approximately $99.0 million, or $2.82 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $1.28 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $5.15 per share to investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $7.97
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2003   $1.54
Increase per share attributable to new investors   1.28

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.82

Dilution per share to new investors   $5.15

The calculation of net tangible book value and other computations above assume that no options or warrants were exercised after June 30, 2003. As of June
30, 2003, there were 1,837,844 shares of common stock were issuable upon exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of $5.85 and
warrants outstanding to purchase a total of 220,000 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $1.00 per share. If all of these options and
warrants had been exercised as of June 30, 2003, our net tangible book value on that date would have been $53.1 million or $1.80 per share, the increase in net